
nº Name Email Country Nationality Institute

1 Aliwen Yafu Delgado Orellana aydelgado@uc.cl Chile Chilean Pontificia Universidad Catolica de Chile

2 Ana Martina Botti ana.botti@iteda.cnea.gov.ar Argentina Argentinian Instituto de Tecnologia em Detección de partículas

3 Andreas Rietbrock rietbrock@kit.edu Germany German KIT Karlsruhe Institute of Technology

4 Andres Felipe Vasquez Tocora anfvasquezto@unal.edu.co Brazil Colombian IFT-UNESP

5 Boris Alejandro Panes Saavedra bapanes@gmail.com Brazil Chile Instituto de Fisica, Universidade de Sao Paulo

6 Cristian Javier Caniu Barros cristiancaniu@gmail.com Brazil Chile Instituto de Fisica da Universidade de São Paulo

7 Emanuel Arthur Ydrefors ydrefors@kth.se Brazil Sweden Instituto Tecnológico de Aeronautica

8 Felix Napoleao Diaz Desposorio felix.diaz@pucp.edu.pe Peru Peruvian Pontificia Universidad Católica del Perú

9 Ivan Soares Ferreira ivansoaresf@gmail.com Brazil Brazilian Institute of Physics, University of Brasilia

10 João Carlos Costa dos Anjos janjos44@gmail.com Brazil Brasil Observatório Nacional - ON

11 Juan Carlos Helo Herrera jchelo@userena.cl Chile Chile Universidad de La Serena

12 Loaiza Pia loaiza@lal.in2p3.fr France Argentinian Laboratoire de l'Accelerateur Lineaire, LAL (CNRS/ Univ. Paris Saclay)

13 Lucas Alves de Souza lasouza@if.usp.br Brazil Brazil Universidade Federal de Lavras

14 Manuel Szewc manuelsz24@gmail.com Argentina Argentine International Center for Advanced Studies

15 Mariano Dominguez mariano.javier.deleon@gmail.com Argentina Argentine IATE-OAC-CONICET

16 Maximo David Ave Pernas maximo.ave@usp.br Brazil Spanish Instituto de Fisica, USP

17 Rodolfo Valentim da Costa Lima r.valentim@gmail.com Brazil Braziliam Institute of Environmental, Chemical and Pharmaceutical Sciences Federal University of Sao Paulo - UNIFESP - Diadema

18 Ronaldo Penna Neves ronaldopneves@utfpr.edu.br Brazil Brazilian Universidade Tecnologica Federal do Paraná

19 Victor Branco Valera Baca victor.valera@uni.pe Peru Peruvian Universidad Nacional de IngenierÍa

20 William Andres Burbano willburc@gmail.com Colombia Colombiano Universidad de Nariño
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